THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 17121

SAP Number
4400003323
Purchasing Department
Department Contract Representative = Tevan Stremel
Telephone Number ' 909-387-2098
Contractor Garda CL West, Inc. B
Contractor Representative Christopher Jenkins
Telephone Number (361) 325-0283
Contract Term March 8, 2017 — September 25, 2022
Original Contract Amount S
Amendment Amount -
Total Contract Amount

Cost Center = e - |

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
Amendment No. 1

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 17-121 by and between San Bernardino County (County), a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Garda CL West, Inc. to provide armored car service for County
department locations requiring secure transportation and timely deposits of cash and other monetary
instruments which contract first became effective March 8, 2017, the following changes are hereby made and

agreed to effective September 14, 2021.

Schedule A, section (I) Term is amended to read:

() Term

The Agreement shall be in full force and effect from March 8, 2017 until September 25, 2022. Either party may
cancel by giving the other party written notice thereof sixty (60) days in advance.

Section IX is added to read:

SECTION IX. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES

Standard Contract Page 10of 2



This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each
party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original

signed Agreement upon request.

All other terms, conditions and covenants remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

| 2

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

] Garda CL qut, Inc.
(Print or type name OL ¢_=orporabon. company, contractor, elc.)

By » rwfm“m

SLAACoIEAls,

“{Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)

Jennifer Frankel

Dated: - Name
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TC THE . .
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD Title Senior VP, Finance
Lynna Monell (Print or Type)
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of San Bernardino
By Dated: August 26, 2021
Deputy
Address 2000 Nw Corporate Blvd
Boca Raton, FL 33431
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY g
Approved as 1ol egal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Revi p| pariment
et » >

John Tubbs I, Deputy County Counsel

Date / Date

Patrick Scalziitl, Interim Purchasing Director

Date \j‘_’ r,) '930 A f

Revised 7/15/1

Page 2 of 2



